

## City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	200	190	Version:	0						
Туре:	Арр	ointment			Status:	Confirmed				
File created:	5/27	/2020			In control:	COMMON COUNC	CIL			
On agenda:					Final action	: 7/7/2020				
Effective date:										
Title:	Rea	Reappointment of Rhonda Kelsey as the City Purchasing Director by the Mayor.								
Sponsors:	THE	THE CHAIR								
Indexes:	APF	APPOINTMENTS, PURCHASING DIVISION								
Attachments:	1. Letter from Rhonda Kelsey, 2. Appointment Letter, 3. Resume, 4. Hearing Notice List, 5. eComments, 6. Inquiry from Mary Wall, 7. Oath									
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action		Result	Tally	
5/27/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL				ASSIGNED TO				
6/5/2020	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE			L	HEARING NOTICES SENT				
6/5/2020	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE			L	HEARING NOTICES SENT				
6/10/2020	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE			L	RECOMMENDED FOR	CONFIRMATION	Pass	5:0	
6/16/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL				REFERRED TO		Pass	15:0	
7/1/2020	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE				RECOMMENDED FOR	CONFIRMATION	Pass	5:0	
7/7/2020	0	COMMON COUNCIL				CONFIRMED			15:0	
200190										

## ORIGINAL

## THE CHAIR

Reappointment of Rhonda Kelsey as the City Purchasing Director by the Mayor.

Mayor Patty Doll 5/27/20